Yancey County
Estates, 1853-1915
(Adkins — Young)
31 Fibredex boxes

C.R.107.508.1-
C.R.107.508.31

Name

A

AdkKins, Larkin A.
Allen, John

Allen, Emma
Anglin, James
Arrowood, Bartley
Arrowood, Clemuel
Arrowood, W. Bartley
Austin, Clingman

B

Bailey, Ancel

Bailey, C. Horace
Bailey, Charles
Biley, Harvy (Harvey)
Bailey, Hester
Bailey, James
Bailey, James W.
Bailey, Jefferson
Bailey, Mary

Baker, William S.
Ballard, Louis
Ballew, Loucinda
Ballew, R. A.

Banks, Andrew
Banks, David

Banks, Ezekiel McG.
Banks, J.B.

Banks, Matilda
Banks, Rachael
Beaver(s), Donnie (Donna)
Bennett, Baxter B.
Bennett, Sagonia
Bennett, Uriah
Bennett, William
Billings, William

Date

1904
1913
1905
1897
1903
1900
1900
1901

1879
1914
1909
1882
1904
1904
1883
1907
1894
1901
1893
1904
1906
1875
1866
1865
1877
1905
1874
1898
1904
1909
1909
1885
1892



Name

Blakenship, J. K.
Bodwitch, Elizabeth B.
Bradford, Samuel
Bradshaw, John
Bradshaw, William
Briggs, Harvey J.
Briggs, Lewis
Briggs, Martin
Briggs, S. B.
Brinkley, John
Brinkley, W. E.
Bryant, Sid

Buck, Charles G.
Bufacchi, Alessandro

Burton, A. Joshua (2 folders)

Burton, Charles
Burton, John W.
Burton, W. M

Butner (Buttner), H. M.
Butner, S. H.

Byrd, C. H.

Byrd, C. R.

Byrd, Charles (2 folders)

Byrd, G. W.
Byrd, James F.
Byrd, Sarah

C

Caraway, J. R.

Caroway (Caraway), William

Carter, Daniel G.
Carter, James
Carter, Russell

Casada (Casida), Mary A.

Cody, Ellender
Cooper, James
Cooper, James D.
Cooper, John G.

Creasman (Cresann, Creson, Cresaw, Chrisson, Crissone), Burton , (See

John Wheeler, 1891)

D

David, Gilbert
Deyton, J. W.
Dayton, L. L.
Dellinger, Logan H.
Deyton, Luther P.

Date
1893
1903
1866
1911
1895
1867
1872
1903
1900
1861
1903
1905
1905
1915
1901
1907
1900
1882
1905
1893
1909
1901
1891
1905
1911
1895

1908
1904
1885
1870
1906
1914
1886
1915
1891
1908
1892

1890
1914
1897
1904
1902



Name

Duyck (Duck), Jesse
Duyck (Duck), Berry
E

Edge, Thomas S.
Edney, B. M.

Edney, W. J.
Edwards, F. Marion
Edwards, O. B. D.
Edwards, Steven
Elkins, J. B.

Elkins, Thomas
Evans, William M.

F

Fender, Daniel
Fender, Isom (Isham)
Fender, Wiley
Flemming, Samuel Jr.
Foster, B. C.
Fox, L. J.

G

Gardner, J. B.
Gardner, J. J.
Gardner, Thomas
Garder, William
Gibbs, J. N.

Gibbs, J. W.

Gibbs, James W.

Gillam, William , (See Alexander Porter, 1907)

Gouge, John

Gouge, Lace C.

Grittith, John

Griffith, Manassa

Griffith, W. E.

H

Halcombe (Holcombe), M. P.
Halcombe (Holcombe) R. M.
Hall, Mills

Hampton, D. M.

Hampton, G. (Goodson) M. (Mc.) F.

Hampton, Wade (Waid)
Harris, James

Hensley, Clingman
Hensley, Emma Jane
Hensley, B. S.

Hensley Silas B.

Date
1864
1853

1888
1866
1909
1913
1896
1865
1906
1904
1902

1866
1885
1911
1887
1906
1910

1869
1866
1875
1878
1906
1904
1891
1907
1861
1907
1903
1915
1911

1913
1887
1907
1913
1910
1872
1867
1903
1915
1912
1907



Name

Hensley, John A.
Hensley, Etta
Hensley, James
Hensley, Sarah
Higgins, James
Higgins, John
Higgins, Marion
Higgins, Mills
Higgins, Theodore
Hill, Charles
Holcombe, Milt
Holcombe, W. G.
Honeycutt, Belle
Honeycutt (Hunnicutt), William
Honeycutt, Vincent
Horton, Jesse
Horton, Mc. (Mac)
Horton, Nathan Y.
Horton, Sina
Horton, Zephariah
Houston, David
Houston, John W.
Howell, Zeb. B.
Hughes, Margaret
Hughes, William
Hunter, Mc D.
Husketh (Huskeith), Rhoda
Huskins, S. P.

|

Ingram, John

J

Jamerson, W. M.
Johnson, Dock C.
Johnson, Hugh

Johnson (Johnston), R. B. (2 folders)
Johnson (Johnston), William (3 folders)

Jones, Mary

K

Keith, A. F.
Kilpatrick Polk H.
King, George
King, R. L.

King, Samuel

L

Laws, Albert

Date
1872
1911
1913
1915
1892
1898
1908
1881
1904
1900
1915
1890
1912
1868
1870
1896
1878
1864
1889
1865
1904
1877
1896
1914
1888
1913
1903
1913

1898

1915
1898
1886
1896
1893
1899

1866
1887
1900
1901
1865

1898



Name

Laws, J. S.

Laws, Jefferson D.
Ledford, Issac

Ledford, J. C.

Ledford, John

Ledford, Stanford

Lewis, Mac

Love, James R. (2 folders)

M

Manly, William

McAllister (McCallister), Z. Taylor
McCanless (McCandles), David
McCarty, N. B.

McCoury (McCourry), G. H.
McCoury, Jackson

McCoury (McCourry), Mc. (Mack)
McCury (McCourry) James
McDaniel (McDonald), Hannah
McDowell, James (2 folders)
McDowell, Sarah L.
McDowell, W.W. (3 folders)
Mcintosh, C. W. (2 folders)
Mclntosh, G. E.

Mclntosh, John,

Mclnturf, Samuel

McMahan, John

McMahan, M. Cling
McMahan, W.B

McMahon, Willie

McPheter (McPeters), S.
Metcalf (Midcalf) James
Metcalf, W. J. (J.W)

Moore, William M. (6 folders)
Murchison, Kenneth M.
Murphy (Murphey), Susan

N

Neill, J. R.

o]

Parker, David

Parker, Mary L.

Penland, Altha (Althea)

Penland, M. P. (4 folders) (See also A. Joshua Burton, 1901)

Peterson, Aleney (Alney)
Peterson, C. A.
Peterson, John

Date
1911
1908
1902
1897
1894
1904
1893
1869

1857
1892
1880
1912
1909
1883
1909
1899
1867
1854
1906
1893
1902
1905
1893
1867
1863
1901
1909
1913
1908
1864
1914
1899
1907
1889

1910

1866
1903
1910
1880
1862/3
1913
1874



Name

Phillips, Cornelious (Cornelius)
Phillips, John

Phillips, Margaret

Phillips, Moses,

Phillips, William

Piercey (Piercy), Ephraim,
Piercey, Sarah

Piercey (Percy, Piercy), Zachariah
Ponder, W. W.

Poore, S. D.

Porter, Alexander

Proffitt, Milton

R

Ramsey, John C.
Radford, Jesse
Radford, Robert P.
Randolph, Boyles
Randolph, Merritt
Randolph, Nancy,
Randolph, Phebe
Randolph, Samuel E.
Ray, Catherine

Ray, Erwin

Ray, H. Columbus
Ray, Henry

Ray, Hiram H.

Ray, James

Ray, James B.

Ray (Rhea), Jesse
Ray, Leander

Ray, Leroy

Ray, Manury

Ray, Mary

Ray, Mattie

Ray, N. B. (See also H. Columbus Ray, 1900)
Ray, Sarah

Ray, W. B., (See Mattie Ray, 1911)
Ray, W. K.

Ray, William (6 folders)
Ray, William
Riddle, Addie
Riddle, Ben

Riddle, Eliza

Riddle, Garrett
Riddle, James

Date
1902
1914
1895
1862
1913
1877
1868
1884
1897
1877
1907
1891

1889
1886
1866
1887
1901
1884
1892
1886
1913
1912
1900
1864
1873
1911
1862
1867
1887
1867
1877
1885
1911
1900
n. d.
1911
1910
1883

1904
1915
1889
1888
1868



Name

Roberson, John , (See Susan Murphy (Murphey, 1889)

Roberson (Robeson), Samuel
Roberts, A. J.

Roberts, Ninevah

Robertson (Robinson) David
Robertson, Henry

Robertson, John

Robeson (Roberson, Robertson), John
Robinson, Althea

Robinson, Edward

Robinson (Roberson), Josiah

Roland, Hannah (See also Loucinda Ballew, 1904)

Roland, Henry Sr.

Roland, Jeff

Roland, Silas

Rowland (Roland), George
Rust, J. T.

S

Scott, James
Scott, Joseph
Scott, William, Sr.
Shepherd, E. M.
Shepherd, Granderson
Shepherd, I. J.,
Shepherd, M. G.
Shook, Julia
Shuford, Martin
Shuford, William (See Loucinda Ballew, 1904)
Silver(s), Green B.
Silver, Samuel
Simons, John
Smith, Cynthia E.
Smith, James J.
Smith, Lilly
Smith, Lucius H.
Sparks, Mary
Straley, J. L

T

Taylor, Calvin
Thomas, Aaron
Thomas, John
Tipton, Joesph

W

Wampler, J. F.
Washburn, Joseph

Date
1889
1880
1879
1899
1911
1895
1902
1878
1911
1908
1895
1904
1876
1907
1901
1874
1888

1914
1886
1899
1888
1866
1884
1899
1909
1894
1904
1886
1901
1910
1887
1910
1907
1903
1899
1867

1898
1886
1915
1898

1907
1870



Name
Weatherman, Martin
Webb, Wilson
Westall, J. P.
Wheeler, Henry
Wheeler, John
Whitesides, Lucinda
Whitesides, Riley F.
Whitson, J. C.
Williams, John
Wilson, David
Wilson, Edward
Wilson, Emma E.

Wilson, George D. (2 folders)

Wilson, James
Wilson, John C.
Wilson, John H.

Wilson, Margaret M. (2 folders)

Wilson, Nelson M.

Wilson, Phebe (Pheby)

Wilson, Purlina
Wilson, R. Don
Wilson, Samuel L.
Wilson, T. D.
Wilson, Thomas
Wilson, William
Wilson, Zeb
Woody, L. H.

Y

Young, Creed F.,
Young, James Milton
Young, J. D.
Young, Julius
Young, Manning W.
Young, McWill
Young, T. S.

Young T. W.
Young, Wesley
Young W. S.
Young, W.

Date
1890
1886
1915
1907
1891
1894
1906
1901
1901
1879
1863
1901
1892
1899
1909
1899
1894
1904
1877
1903
1883
1892
1908
1873
1872
1909
1904

1887
1897
1901
1906
1903
1890
1893
1895
1871
1903
1914



